



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2018 & CM APPL. 26031/2018

DR RAJNISH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Mr.Ashwin Kumar
& Mr.Varun Kr. Tikmani, Advs.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.T. Singhdev & Mr.Tarun Verma,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Praveen Khattar & Mr.Bapi Das,
Advs. for R-2.
Mr.Sachin Kaushik, Adv. for R-3.

+ W.P.(C) 8340/2018

DR K G SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bhupendra Singh, Adv.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.T. Singhdev & Mr.Tarun Verma,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Praveen Khattar & Mr.Bapi Das,
Advs. for R-2.
Mr.Sachin Kaushik, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **26.08.2019**

Respondents are granted four weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List on 17th January, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 26, 2019/rv