



\$~66 & 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2018, CM APPL. 26031/2018(Stay)

DR RAJNISH SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, D.S., Adv.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. T. Singdev, Ms. Sumangala
Swami, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2

+ W.P.(C) 8340/2018

DR K G SINGH Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **12.04.2022**

The noticed respondents are yet to file a reply. Let that reply be filed on or before the next date fixed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall place an amended memo of parties on the record recognising the change in the designation of respondent No.1 to National Medical Commission.

List again on 17.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 12, 2022/neha