



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2018, CM APPL. 26031/2018(Stay)

DR RAJNISH SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S and
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Advs.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty and Mr. Bhanu
Gulati, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Pankaj Rai, Mr. Sachin
Kaushik and Mr. Kailash Uday
Kapoor, Advs. for R-3.

11

+ W.P.(C) 8340/2018

DR K G SINGH Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty and Mr. Bhanu
Gulati, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Pankaj Rai, Mr. Sachin
Kaushik and Mr. Kailash Uday
Kapoor, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

17.11.2022

Learned counsel representing the first respondent is requested to take steps with the Registry to ensure that the short affidavit which has been filed is duly included on the digital record. The second respondent may also file a reply within a period of six weeks from today. The petitioner shall have four weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder.



Let the matter be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 10.02.2023.

The interim order accorded in W.P.(C) 6852/2018 shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2022
SU