



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2018, CM APPL. 26031/2018**
DR RAJNISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Advocate

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty for Mr. T.
Singhdev, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Praveen Khattar, Adv. for R-2
None for R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.04.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent no. 1 are complete.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no. 2 within four weeks.

Right of respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit already stands closed.

List on 29.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 2, 2024/pu