



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2018, CM APPL. 26031/2018**
DR RAJNISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Roy, Advocate

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanishq Srivastava, proxy counsel
for Mr. T. Singhdev, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Advocates for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.08.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, pleadings qua respondent no.1 are complete.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.2 to which counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder.

Right of respondent no.3 to file the counter affidavit already stands closed.

In view of the above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2024/sk