



\$~183 & 184

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2018 & CM Appl.26031/2018**

DR RAJNISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Mr. Ishan Roy,
Adv.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Shrivastava and Ms. Yamini Singh,
Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Praveen Khattar, Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

(184)

+ **W.P.(C) 8340/2018**

DR K G SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Mr. Ishan Roy,
Adv.

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Shrivastava and Ms. Yamini Singh,
Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Praveen Khattar, Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

1. In view of the pendency of another part heard matter, these matters
cannot be heard today.

2. List on 07.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)