



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6852/2018**

DR RAJNISH SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ishan Roy C., Advocate.**

versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. T.Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava and Ms. Yamini Singh,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Advocates for R-2/DMC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
3. At request, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/sn