



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6852/2018

DR RAJNISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Roy C., Advocate.
versus

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T.Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava and Ms. Yamini Singh,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Praveen Khattar and Mr. Pritam
Kumar, Advocates for R-2/DMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026/at